2007 Small Business Council (SBC) Members

	SBC Members
	Alternate

	
	

	Chair, Rita Hamilton
	Alternate Chair, Russ Guarna

	Deputy Director, Procurement Division

Dept. of General Services (DGS)
	Purchasing Manager, External Operations Branch, Procurement Division, DGS

	707 3rd Street, 2nd Floor
	707 3rd Street, 1st Floor, Room 400

	West Sacramento, CA 95605
	West Sacramento, CA 95605

	Bus: (916) 375-4417
	Bus: (916) 376-1621

	Fax: (916) 375-4421
	Fax: (916) 375-4948

	Rita.Hamilton@dgs.ca.gov 
	Russ.guarna@dgs.ca.gov 

	
	

	Co-Chair, Betty Jo Toccoli, President
	Jerry Bircher

	California Small Business Association 
	Express Office Products, Inc.

	6101 West Centinela Avenue, Suite 342 
	11367 Trade Center Dr., Suite 125 

	Culver City, CA  90230 
	Rancho Cordova, CA  95742

	Bus:  (310) 642-0836
	Bus:  (916) 631-8488

	Cell:  (310) 699-9588
	Fax:  (916) 631-8266

	Fax:  (310) 642-0849
	eopemail@msn.com

	bjt@csba.com 
	California Small Business Assoc. 

	
	

	John Arena
	

	Los Angeles Metropolitan Water District
	

	700 North Alameda Street
	

	Los Angeles, CA  90012 
	

	Bus: (213). 217-5519
	

	jarena@mwdh2o.com
	

	Asian Business Association
	

	
	

	James Brady, CEO
	

	Con10U.Inc.
	

	2701 Del Paso Rd. #124
	

	Sacramento, CA 95835
	

	Cell: (415) 225-2932 cell 
	

	Fax: (877) 572-8632
	

	jbrady@con10u.com
	

	Vice-Chair, CA Black Chamber of Commerce
	

	
	

	Rich Dryden, Executive Director
	Larry Brooks

	1611 S Street, Suite 102 
	Brooks Company

	Sacramento, CA  95814 
	P.O. Box 5697  

	Bus:  (916) 446-3510
	Auburn, CA  95604

	Fax:  (916) 446-3515
	Bus:  (800) 959-6560

	Rich.dryden@cadvbe.org
	Fax:  (800) 959-4107

	The California DVBE Alliance
	larry@brooksco.com

	
	The California DVBE Alliance 

	
	

	John Eskel
	

	Eskel-Porter Consulting
	

	723 S Street
	

	Sacramento, CA 95814
	

	Bus: (916) 492-1212
	

	Fax: (916) 669-2270
	

	jeskel@eskelporter.com
	

	CA Society of Municipal Financial Officers (CSMFO)
	

	
	

	SBC Members
	Alternate

	
	

	Renee White Fraser, Ph.D.
	

	Fraser Communications
	

	2811 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600 
	

	Santa Monica, CA  90403 
	

	Bus: (310) 319-3737
	

	Fax: (310) 319-1537 
	

	rfraser@frasercommunications.com 
	

	National Association of Women Business Owners – Los Angeles (NAWBO-LA) 
	

	
	

	Theresa A. Giordano, Principal
	

	AG Consulting
	

	1625 Baroness Way
	

	Roseville, CA  95747
	

	Cell:  (916) 899-9842
	

	theresag@calis.com
	

	
	

	Paul Guerrero, Attorney at Law
	

	3023 East Myrtle Street, Stockton, CA  95205
	

	CA SB Entrepreneurs, Inc.
	

	Bus:    (209) 546-7945
	

	Direct: (209) 546-7948
	

	Fax: (209) 546-7947
	

	pjglaw@yahoo.com
	

	
	

	Gene Hale, Chairman 
	

	L.A. African-American Chamber of Commerce
	

	G & C Equipment Corporation
	

	1875 W. Redondo Beach Blvd. Suite 102
	

	Gardena, CA  90247
	

	Bus: (310) 515-6715
	

	Fax: (310) 515-5046 
	

	gene@gandccorp.com
	

	
	

	Chuck Lott, Vice President, PMP
	

	Natoma Technologies, Inc. (AeA)
	

	8801 Folsom Blvd., Suite 107
	

	Sacramento, CA  95826
	

	Bus: (916) 383-9005
	

	Cell: (916) 284-7954
	

	Fax: (916) 383-9006
	

	Chuck_lott@natomatech.com
	

	
	

	Eric Mandell, Manager, Communications and Outreach
	

	707 3rd Street, 2nd Floor
	

	West Sacramento, CA 95605
	

	Bus: (916) 375-4608
	

	Fax: (916) 375-4597
	

	Eric.Mandell@dgs.ca.gov 
	

	
	


	SBC Members
	Alternate

	
	

	Randall Martinez, Executive VP/CEO
	

	Cordoba Corporation
	

	660 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1170
	

	Los Angeles, CA 90017
	

	Bus: (213) 895-0224
	

	Fax: (213) 895-6677
	

	rmartinez@cordobacorp.com
	

	Chairman, Nor-Cal FDC
	

	
	

	Stephen L. McGlover
	

	Oasis Office Products 
	

	California Community Connection Corporation 
	

	1938 South Harcourt Avenue 
	

	Los Angeles, CA  90016 
	

	Bus:  (323) 388-1780 
	

	Cell:  (323) 791-1780 
	

	Fax:  N/A 
	

	smcglover@hotmail.com 
	

	
	

	Heather Miller, Account Executive 
	

	Squaretree IT Projects (AeA)
	

	2277 Fair Oaks Blvd., Suite 350
	

	Sacramento, CA  95825
	

	Bus: (916) 925-8733 x 238
	

	Fax: (916) 925-8798
	

	Cell: (916) 220-2435
	

	heatherm@squaretree.com
	

	
	

	Michael Ruiz, President
	

	No. California Supplier Development Council (NCSDC)
	

	460 Hegenberger Rd., Suite 730
	

	Oakland, CA  94621  
	

	Bus:  (510) 686-2555
	

	Fax:  (510) 686-2552
	

	mruiz@ncsdc.org
	

	
	

	Peter J. Sinambal, Incoming Present 2007
	Linda Sarno, Esq.

	Asian Business Assoc. of Orange County
	Asian Business Assoc. of Orange County

	2960 So. Daimler Street
	P. O. Box 1023

	Santa Ana, CA  92705 
	Artesia, CA  90702

	petermooncpa@aol.com
	lindasarno@aol.com

	Bus:  (714) 914-1355 
	Bus:  (562) 402-0418

	www.abaoc.org
	Fax:  (562) 860-6171 

	Peter.sinambal@abaoc.org
	


	SBC Members
	Alternate

	
	

	Tracy Stanhoff
	Randy Twist

	President and Creative Dir. – AD PRO
	TNT Industrial Contractors, Inc.

	555 West Fifth Street, 31st Floor 
	3600 51st Avenue

	Los Angeles, CA  90013 
	Sacramento, CA 95823

	Bus: (714) 898-6364
	Bus: (916) 395-8400

	Fax : (714) 898-9808 
	Fax: (916) 395-8429

	tracy@adproweb.com
	randy@tntindustrial.com 

	American Indian Chamber of Commerce of CA 
	AICC Bay Area Chapter Director

	
	

	Aubry Stone, President
	

	California Black Chamber of Commerce 
	

	2951 Sunrise Blvd., Suite 175 
	

	Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
	

	Bus:  (916) 463-0177 
	

	Fax:  (916) 463-0191
	

	cbcc@calbcc.org
	

	
	

	Erica Thompson, Vice President, Membership
	Matt Yancey, Director, Bus. & Economic Development

	Metro Chamber
	Metro Chamber

	One Capitol Mall, Suite 300 
	One Capitol Mall, Suite 300

	Sacramento, CA  95814
	Sacramento, CA  95814

	Bus:  (916) 552-6800
	

	Fax:  (916) 443-2672
	

	ethompson@metrochamber.org
	myancey@metrochamber.org

	
	

	Rose Schembri, SBC Liaison
	

	DGS/Procurement Division 
	

	707 3rd Street, 2nd Floor 
	

	West Sacramento, CA  95605 
	

	Bus:  (916) 375-4420 
	

	Fax:  (916) 375-4421
	

	Rose.schembri@dgs.ca.gov
	

	
	


DGS Small Business Advisory Council (SBC)

8/28/2007
Page 2 of 4

